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2005 NIH Regional Seminar Faculty List 

Albuquerque, NM
Carol Alderson


Acting Director, Division of Grants Policy

Office of Policy for Extramural Research

    Administration

Office of Extramural Research

National Institutes of Health

6705 Rockledge Dr.

Suite 350    MSC 7974

Bethesda, MD  20892-7974

Phone:  301-435-0931

E-mail: Carol.alderson@nih.gov
Anthony D. Carter, Ph.D.
Program Director

Division of Genetics & Developmental

Biology

National Institute of General Medical Sciences

National Institutes of Health
45 Center Dr, MSC 6200
Bethesda, MD 20892-6200
Phone: 301-594-0943

E-mail: CarterA@nigms.nih.gov


Anthony M. Coelho, Jr., Ph.D.

Review Policy Officer

Office of Extramural Programs

Office of Extramural Research

National Institutes of Health

6705 Rockledge Dr.

Suite 350 

Bethesda, MD  20892

Phone:  301-402-5743

E-mail: coelhoa@od.nih.gov
Megan Columbus

Regional Seminar Coordinator and

Assistant to the Director

Office of Policy for Extramural Research

   Administration

Office of Extramural Research

National Institutes of Health

6705 Rockledge Dr.

Suite 350    MSC 7974

Bethesda, MD  20892-7974

Phone:  301-435-0937

E-mail: Megan.columbus@nih.gov
Diane Dean

Director, Division of Grants Compliance 

   and Oversight

Office of Policy for Extramural Research

   Administration

Office of Extramural Research

National Institutes of Health

6705 Rockledge Dr.

Suite 350    MSC 7974

Bethesda, MD  20892-7974

Phone:  301-435-0930

E-mail: Diane.dean@nih.gov

Nancy L Desmond, Ph.D. 
Project Leader, Roadmap Interdisciplinary Health Training T32 Initiative 
Director, Research Training & Career Development Office 
Division of Neuroscience & Basic Behavioral Science 
NIMH/NIH/DHHS 
6001 Executive Blvd., Room 7197, MSC 9645 
Bethesda, MD 20892-9645  
Phone: 301-443-3563 
E-mail:  ndesmond@mail.nih.gov 
Alicia J. Dombroski, Ph.D. 
Program Officer 
Office of Biodefense Research Affairs 
Division of Microbiology and Infectious Disease 
National Institute of Allergy and Infectious Diseases 
National Institutes of Health 
6610 Rockledge Drive, Room 5005 
Bethesda, MD 20892 ( 20817 for express service) 
Phone: (301) 402-8561  
E-mail: adombroski@niaid.nih.gov 
Cynthia Dwyer

Grants Management Specialist
Grants Administration Branch

National Cancer Institute

National Institutes of Health 

Room 243

6120 Executive Blvd

Bethesda, MD 20892

Phone: 301-846-1013

E-mail: Dwyerc@mail.nih.gov

Joe Ellis

Acting Director, Office of Policy for Extramural 

   Research Administration

Office of Extramural Research

National Institutes of Health

6705 Rockledge Dr.

Suite 350    MSC 7974

Bethesda, MD  20892-7974

Phone:  301-435-0949 

E-mail: Ellisj1@mail.nih.gov

Scarlett Gibb

Chief, Communications and Outreach Branch

Electronic Research Administration

Office of Extramural Research

National Institutes of Health

6705 Rockledge Dr.

Suite 1091    MSC 7974

Bethesda, MD  20892-7974

Phone:  301-435-3435

E-mail: scarlett.gibb@nih.gov
Walter Goldschmidts, Ph.D.
Acting NIH Research Training Officer
Office of Extramural Programs
Office of Extramural Research
National Institutes of Health
6705 Rockledge Drive, Room 3516
Bethesda, MD 20892-7922
Tel:  301 451-4225
E-mail: goldschw@od.nih.gov
Jo Anne Goodnight

NIH SBIR/STTR Program Coordinator

Office of Extramural Programs

Office of Extramural Research

National Institutes of Health

6705 Rockledge Drive

Suite 350

Bethesda, MD  20892-7910

Phone: 301-435-2688

E-mail: jg128w@nih.gov

Valery M. Gordon, Ph.D., M.P.H.

Extramural Human Subjects Research Policy 

   Officer

Extramural Research Integrity Liaison Officer

Office of Extramural Programs, OER, OD, NIH

1 Rockledge Centre, Suite 350

6705 Rockledge Drive MSC 7963

Bethesda, MD 20892-7963

Phone:  (301) 435-0945

E-mail:  vg10w@nih.gov

Irene Grissom

Chief Grants Management Officer

National Center for Research Resources

6701 Democracy Blvd.

Room 1058

Bethesda, MD 20892-4874

Phone: 301.435.0836

E-mail: grissomi@mail.nih.gov

Marcia Hahn

Assistant Grants Policy Officer

Office of Policy for Extramural Research

    Administration

Office of Extramural Research

National Institutes of Health

6705 Rockledge Dr.

Suite 350    MSC 7974

Bethesda, MD  20892-7974

Phone:  301-435-0932

E-mail: Marcia.hahn@nih.gov

Tim Hays

eRA Policy Liaison and Scientific Advisor
Office of Policy for Extramural Research Administration

Office of Extramural Research

6505 Rockledge Dr

Suite 350

Bethesda, MD  20892-7973

Phone: 301-435-8403

E-mail:  thays@mail.nih.gov
Susan Kauble

Assistant Grants Compliance Officer

Division of Grants Compliance 

   and Oversight

Office of Policy for Extramural Research

   Administration

Office of Extramural Research

National Institutes of Health

6705 Rockledge Dr.

Suite 350    MSC 7974

Bethesda, MD  20892-7974

Phone:  301-451-4351

E-mail: Susan.kauble@nih.gov

 

David Mineo

Chief Grants Management Officer

National Institute of Diabetes and Digestive and Kidney Diseases

2 Democracy Blvd

Bethesda, MD 20892

Phone: 301-594-8854

E-mail: mineod@mail.nih.gov

Rosemary Hamill

Procurement Analyst

Division of Acquisition Policy and Evaluation

Office of Acquisition Management and Policy

National Institutes of Health

6100 Executive Blvd.

Room 6C-01

Bethesda, MD  20892-7540

Phone: 301-496-6014

E-mail: hamillr@mail.nih.gov

Chris Pascal, J.D.
Director, Office of Research Integrity
Office of the Secretary
Department of Health and Human Services
5515 Security Lane, Suite 700
Rockville, MD  20852
Phone: 301-443-3400
E-mail: CPascal@OSOPHS.DHHS.GOV

Harold I Perl, PhD

Health Scientist Administrator

Division of Treatment and Recovery Research

National Institute on Alcohol Abuse and Alcoholism
National Institutes of Health, DHHS
5635 Fishers Lane, MSC 9304 

Room 2039

Bethesda, MD 20892-9304

Phone: 301-443-0788  
E-mail: hperl@mail.nih.gov 

Mark Siegert
Chief, Development Section

Software Analysis and Development Branch

Division of Extramural Information Systems

Electronic Research Administration

Office of Extramural Research

National Institutes of Health

6705 Rockledge Dr.

Suite 1091    MSC 7974

Bethesda, MD  20892-7974

Phone:  301-435-0986

E-mail: mark.siegert@nih.gov
Tracy Soto

eRA Systems Analyst

Electronic Research Administration Project

Office of Extramural Research

National Institutes of Health

6705 Rockledge Dr.

Suite 1091    MSC 7974

Bethesda, MD  20892-7974

Phone: 301-594-1520

E-mail: sotot@od.nih.gov


Elyse I. Summers, J.D. 
Health Policy Analyst 
Division of Education and Development
Office for Human Research Protections 
1101 Wootton Parkway, Ste. 200 
Rockville, MD 20852 
Phone: 301.402.5559

E-mail:  ESummers@OSOPHS.DHHS.GOV
 

Tim Twomey

Chief, User Support Branch

Electronic Research Administration

Office of Extramural Research

National Institutes of Health
6705 Rockledge Dr.

Suite 1091    MSC 7974

Bethesda, MD  20892-7974

Phone:  301-435-0690

E-mail: tim.twomey@nih.gov
Carol Wigglesworth 
Senior Policy Analyst 
Office of Laboratory Animal Welfare 
National Institutes of Health 
6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 360 
Bethesda, MD  20892-7982 
Phone: 301-402-5913 
E-mail: wigglesc@od.nih.gov
